

SVENSK STANDARD

SS-EN 12417+A2:2009/AC:2010

Fastställt/Approved: 2010-03-22

Publicerad/Published: 2010-04-13

Utgåva/Edition: 1

Språk/Language: engelska/English

ICS: 14.340; 25.040.10

Verktygsmaskiner – Fleroperationsmaskiner – Säkerhet

Machine tools – Safety – Machining centres

This preview is downloaded from www.sis.se. Buy the entire standard via <https://www.sis.se/std-73507>

© Copyright/Upphovsrätten till denna produkt tillhör SIS, Swedish Standards Institute, Stockholm, Sverige. Användningen av denna produkt regleras av slutanvändarlicensen som återfinns i denna produkt, se standardens sista sidor.

© Copyright SIS, Swedish Standards Institute, Stockholm, Sweden. All rights reserved. The use of this product is governed by the end-user licence for this product. You will find the licence in the end of this document.

Upplysningar om sakinnehållet i standarden lämnas av SIS, Swedish Standards Institute, telefon 08-555 520 00.
Standarder kan beställas hos SIS Förlag AB som även lämnar allmänna upplysningar om svensk och utländsk standard.

Information about the content of the standard is available from the Swedish Standards Institute (SIS), tel +46 8 555 520 00.
Standards may be ordered from SIS Förlag AB, who can also provide general information about Swedish and foreign standards.

SIS Förlag AB, SE 118 80 Stockholm, Sweden. Tel: +46 8 555 523 10. Fax: +46 8 555 523 11.
E-mail: sis.sales@sis.se Internet: www.sis.se

Europastandarden EN 12417:2001+A2:2009/AC:2010 gäller som svensk standard. Detta dokument innehåller den engelska versionen av EN 12417:2001+A2:2009/AC:2010.

The European Standard EN 12417:2001+A2:2009/AC:2010 has the status of a Swedish Standard. This document contains the official English version of EN 12417:2001+A2:2009/AC:2010.

EUROPEAN STANDARD
NORME EUROPÉENNE
EUROPÄISCHE NORM

EN
12417:2001+A2:2009/AC

March 2010

ICS 25.040.10

English version

Machine tools - Safety - Machining centres

Machines-outils - Sécurité - Centres
d'usinage

Werkzeugmaschinen - Sicherheit -
Bearbeitungszentren

This corrigendum becomes effective on 10 March 2010 for incorporation in the three official language versions of the EN.



EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION
COMITÉ EUROPÉEN DE NORMALISATION
EUROPÄISCHES KOMITEE FÜR NORMUNG

Management Centre: Avenue Marnix 17, B-1000 Brussels

SS-EN 12417+A2:2009/AC:2010 (E)

1 Modifications to Clause 2

Replace "EN ISO 4871:1997" with "EN ISO 4871:1996".

Replace "EN ISO 11204:1996" with "EN ISO 11204:1995".

2 Modification to 5.2

*Table 2, 2nd column, row entitled "**2.1 Direct contact**", 4th line, replace "see 5.3" with "see 6.2".*

3 Modification to 7.3

2nd paragraph, 3rd line, replace "EN ISO 4871:1997" with "EN ISO 4871:1996".

4 Modification to Annex D

7th dash, 2nd line, replace "EN ISO 11204:1996" with "EN ISO 11204:1995".